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AGAPE  
4555 Trousdale Drive  
Nashville, TN 37204  
(615) 781-3000  
Judy Rister, Director of Social Services  
jrister@agapenashville.org  
 
Agape Child & Family Services  
111 Racine Street  
Memphis, TN 38111  
(901) 323-3600 ext. 123  
David Jordan, Executive Director  
david.jordan@agapemeanslove.org  
 
Alternative Youth Services, Inc ResCare Magnolia  
120 Freeman Drive  
Lewisburg, TN 37091  
(931) 3593592  
Linda Harvey, Executive Director  
lharvey@rescare.com  
 
Bedford County Detention Center  
101 Lane Parkway  
Shelbyville, TN 37160  
(931) 684-8320 ext. 12  
Nicole Hinson, Director  
nflyhinson@charter.net 
Camelot Care Centers  
215 Centerview Drive, Suite 261  
Brentwood, TN 37027  
(615) 370-4228  
Leigh Ann Veale, Director of Operations 
lveale@camelotcare.com
 
Catholic Charities of East Tennessee, Inc.  
3009 Lake Brook Blvd  
Knoxville, TN 37909  
865-594-9896  
Father Ragan Schriver , Executive Director  
frragan@ccetn.org  
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Cedar Grove RTC (Keys) 
1640 Lascassas Rd. 
Murfreesboro, TN 37130  
(615) 895-9590  
Tim Smith, CEO  
Timothy.Smith@uhsinc.com  
 
Centerstone  
1101 6th Ave. North 
Nashville, TN 37208  
(615) 460-4128  
Gino DeSalvatore, Director of Residential Treatment  
Gino.desalvatore@centerstone.org  
 
Child and Family Tennessee  
901 East Summit Hill Pike  
Knoxville, TN 37915  
865-524-7483  
Kathryn R. O'Day, President/CEO  
koday@child-family.org
 
Childhelp USA  
Old brookhaven Farm Rd.  
Seymour, TN 37865  
(865) 579-5498  
James Bailey, Executive Director of TN Operations  
jreid@childhelp.org
 
Children's Home / Chambliss Shelter  
315 Gillespie Road  
Chattanooga, TN 37411  
(423) 698-2456  
Elizabeth Pelton, Executive Director  
elizabethpelton@comcast.net
  
Comprehensive Community Services  
321 W. Walnut Street  
Johnson City, TN 37604  
(423) 928-6581  
Reve McDavid, President  
ccsjc@chartertn.net
 
 
 
Connections  
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Chattanooga & Smyrna, TN  
(615) 267-2209  
Sandra Brunelle  
Connections Program Cordinator  
sbrunelle@vbhcs.org  
 
Cumberland Hall / Psy Solutions 
7351 Standifer Gap Road  
Chattanooga, TN 37421  
(423) 499-9007  
Chuck Thompson, Administrator  
chuck.thompson@psysolutions.com
 
Florence Crittenton Agency, Inc.  
1531 Dick Lonas Road  
Knoxville, TN 37909  
(865) 602-2021  
Nancy Christian, Executive Director  
nchristian@fcaknox.org
 
Free Will Baptist Family Ministries, Inc.  
90 Stanley Lane  
Greeneville, TN 37743  
(423) 278-1598  
Angela Dingus, Director of Best Practices 
adingus@fwbfm.com
 
 
Frontier Health / TRACES / Link House 
P.O. Box 9054  
Gray, TN 37615  
(423) 639-7019  
Sherri Feathers, Division Director  
sfeathers@frontierhealth.org  
 
Goodwill Homes Community Services  
P.O. Box 161282  
Memphis, TN 38186  
(901) 332-3727  
Susan M. Mills, Chief Operating Officer  
ghcs@bellsouth.net
 
Helen Ross McNabb Center, Inc.  
201 W. Springdale Avenue  
Knoxville, TN 37917  
(865) 637-9711  
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Jerry Vagnier, Vice President of Operations  
jvagn@mcnabb.org  
 
Highland Youth Center, Inc.  
P.O. Box 309  
Hohenwald, TN 38462  
(931) 796-2039  
Vincent De Koning, CEO  
vincent_dekoning@yahoo.com  
 
Holston United Methodist Home for Children  
P.O. Box 188  
Greeneville, TN 37744  
(423) 787-8702  
Bradley Williams, VP of Program Services  
bradwilliams@holstonhome.org  
 
KEYS Group Holding, L.L.C.  
3401 West End Avenue, Suite #400  
Nashville, TN 37203  
(615) 386-7228  
Karen Henderlight, Continuum Director  
Karen.Hendelight@uhsinc.com
 
King's Daughters' School  
412 W. 9th Street  
Columbia, TN 38401  
(931) 388-3810  
Charlotte Battles, Executive Director  
cbattles@tkds.org
  
Knox County Juvenile Service Center  
3321 Division Street  
Knoxville, TN 37919  
(865) 215-6500  
Richard L. Bean, Superintendent  
rlbean@esper.com  
 
Memphis Recovery Centers, Inc.  
219 N. Montgomery  
Memphis, TN 38104  
(901) 272-7751  
Michael McLoughlin, Executive Director  
MikeM@memphisrecovery.com
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Middle Tennessee Detention Center, LLC  
P.O. Box 527  
Waynesboro, TN 38485  
(931) 722-2455  
Lige Hollis or Jason Crews, Owners  
waynehwh@netease.net  
  
Monroe Harding, Inc.  
1120 Glendale Lane  
Nashville, TN 37204  
(615) 298-5573  
Darci Halfman, VP of Programs  
darcihalfman@monroeharding.org  
 
Natchez Trace Group Home, Inc.  
116 Kittrell St.  
Hohenwald, TN 38462  
(931) 796-2039  
vincent_dekoning@yahoo.com
 
Natchez Trace Youth Academy  
415 Seven Hawks Lane  
Waverly, TN 37185  
(931) 296-1183 Thomas Hennessy, CEO  
Thomas.Hennessy@uhsinc.com
 
New Jerusalem Faith Apostolic, Inc.  
111 Texaco Drive  
Selmer, TN 38375  
(731) 645-9532  
Wanda Gant, Administrator  
njhopehouse@aol.com
 
New Life Lodge, Inc. /CRC Health 
999 Girl Scout Rd. 
Burns, TN 37029  
(615) 446-7034  
Jonathan Holiday, Program Director  
jholiday@crchealth.com
 
 
 
New Vision Fellowship  
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3343 Dewine Road  
Knoxville, TN 37921  
(865) 588-0440  
Nancy Willis, Executive Director  
patriacenter@newvisionag.com  
 
Oak Plains Academy (Keys) 
1751 Oak Plains Road  
Ashland City, TN 37015  
(931) 362-4723  
Karen Henderlight  
Karen.Henderlight@uhsinc.com
 
Omni Visions, Inc.  
301 South Perimeter Park Dr., Ste 210 
Nashville, TN 37211 
(615) 726-3603  
Kathy Joyner,   
kjoyner@omnivisions.com
 
Parkridge Medical Center DBA Valley Hospital  
2200 Morris Hill  
Chattanooga, TN 37421  
(423) 499-1223  
Farlie Chastain, CMSW, Community Liaison  
Farlie.chastain@healthcare.com
 
Partnership for Families, Children & Adults  
1800 McCallie Avenue  
Chattanooga, TN 37404  
(423) 755-2856  
Carol Cox, Associate Director  
ccox@partnershipfca.com
  
Phoenix Homes, Inc.  
1838 Elm Hill Pike, Suite 108  
Nashville, TN 37210  
(615) 414-0252 
Brenda Stanton 
bstanton@phoenixhomes.com
 
 
 
 
  
Porter-Leath Children's Center  
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868 Manassas Street  
Memphis, TN 38107  
(901) 577-2500 ext. 151  
Sean Lee, President  
slee@porter-leath.org
 
Putnam County Detention  
25 N. Washington Avenue  
Cookeville, TN 38501  
(931) 528-5681  
Lt. Harold D. Morphew, Director  
sgtmorphew@putnamco.org  
 
Rhea County Juvenile Detention  
375 Church Street, Suite 200  
Dayton, TN 37321  
(423) 775-7803  
Brad Harris, Finance Director  
harrisb@rheacounty.org  
 
Residential Services, Inc. RSI  
3055 Lebanon Pike, Building 11, Suite 1400  
Nashville, TN 37214  
(615) 367-4333 ext. 223  
Terri Lawson, Executive Director  
terri.lawson@rsifostercare.org  
 
Scott County Juvenile Detention Center  
P.O. Box 180  
Huntsville, TN 37756  
(423)663-3017  
Kathy Ellis, Director  
scottjuvdet@highland.net
 
Meritan 
4700 Poplar Avenue  
Memphis, TN 38117  
(901) 766-0600  
Joe Miracle, Vice President 
joemiracle@meritan.org
 
 
 
 
  
Smoky Mountain Children's Home  
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449 McCarn Circle 
Sevierville, TN 37864  
(865) 453-4644 ext. 115  
John Sweet, Director  
director@smch.cc
 
 
Tennessee Children's Home – Spring Hill  
804Brenham Hughes Cir. 
Spring Hill, TN 37174  
(931) 486-2274  
Brian King, President  
briankingtch@yahoo.com  
 
Tennessee Children’s Home – West 
170 Frank Latham Rd. 
Pinson, TN  38366 
(731) 427-5605 
Larry Ivery 
larryivery@yahoo.com
 
Tennessee Children’s Home – East 
P.O. Box 7347 
Knoxville, TN 37931 
Tommy Doty 
tdoty@yahoo.com
 
Therapeutic Interventions, Inc.  
229 Plus Park Blvd., Ste. 100 
Nashville, TN 37211  
(615) 467-7502  
Michael A. Hullett, Co-Owner  
mhullett@tiicares.com
 
TRAC, Inc.  
220 S. Hickory Street  
Gallatin, TN 37066  
(615) 451-2154  
Mari Alexander, Executive Director  
malexander@trachouse.org
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Trace Group Home  
115 Kittrell St. 
Hohenwald, TN 38462  
(931)796-2039  
Vincent De Koning, CEO  
Vincent_dekoning@yahoo.com
 
 
Turn Around Center (TAC)  
661 S. Water Avenue  
Gallatin, TN 37066  
(615) 230-9640  
Nakita Bratton, Executive Director  
n.bratton@turnaroundcenter.com
 
Universal Health Services, Inc. (formerly Keys Group Holdings)  
3401 West End Avenue, Suite #400  
Nashville, TN 37203  
(615) 250-1000  
Karen Henderlight  
Karen.henderlight@uhsinc.com
 
Upper Cumberland Human Resource Agency (CHANCE & Indian Mound)  
3313 Williams Enterprise Drive  
Cookeville, TN 38506  
(931) 761-5335  
William Brian Swearengen, Program Residential Director  
indianmound@blomand.net  
 
Volunteer Behavioral Health Care System  
P.O. Box 4755  
Chattanooga, TN 37405  
(423) 7562740  
Dawn Carlton  
dcarlton@vbhcs.org  
 
Volunteer Behavioral Health Care System, Inc.  
The Guidance Center 
118 N. Church St. 
Murfreesboro, TN 37133  
(615) 893-0770  
Vickie Hardin 
vhardin@vbhcs.org
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Wayne Halfway House, Inc.  
P.O. Box 873  
Waynesboro, TN 38485  
(931) 722-2455  
Jason Crews, Executive Director  
 
YouthTown of Tennessee, Inc.  
3641 Youth Town Rd. 
Pinson, TN 38366 
(731) 988-5251  
Nick Pappas, Executive Director  
youth@youthtown.net
 
Youth Villages, Inc.  
5515 Shelby Oaks Dr. 
Memphis, TN 38134  
(901) 252-7667  
Lisa Copeland, Director of Placement Services  
lisa.copeland@youthvillages.org
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